NO. 2

RECORDING REQUESTED BY & WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: William R. Schutte 2445 Pacific Avenue San Francisco, California DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2023-996880 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 05/30/2023 12:56 PM \$40.00 Pgs=17 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

E03

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

94115

APN 1418-03-801-001

RPTT: EXEMPT

OUITCLAIM DEED

This document is being recorded as an accommodation only.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MEGAN WALTON, a married woman as her sole and separate property; WILLIAM R. SCHUTTE, a married man as his sole and separate property; ALEXANDRA WHEELER, a married woman as her separate property; HALSTED W. WHEELER, unmarried man; and GEOFFREY WHEELER, a married man as his sole and separate property ("GRANTORS"), do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to MEGAN WALTON, a married woman as her sole and separate property; WILLIAM R. SCHUTTE, a married man as his sole and separate property; ALEXANDRA WHEELER, a married woman as her sole and separate property; HALSTED W. WHEELER, JR., an unmarried man; and GEOFFREY WHEELER, a married man as his sole and separate property ("GRANTEES"), as tenants in common, the real property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, which is more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

tenements, singular, the all and TOGETHER WITH, and easements thereon or in hereditaments and appurtenances, and reversions, appertaining, and the reversion remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, to have and to hold the said premises unto Grantees and to their heirs, successors and assigns forever.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on September 20, 2022, as Document 2022-989905, Douglas County Records.

///

DATED: May, 2023.	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Megan Walton
	Mid 1 3 am D. Cabustia
	William R. Schutte THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Alexandra Wheeler
	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Halsted W. Wheeler, Jr. THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Geoffrey Wheeler
State of)ss. County of)	
This instrument was ac 2023, by Megan Walton.	cknowledged before me on May
WITNESS my hand and official THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
State of Nevada)	
County of)ss.	
This instrument was ac 2023, by William R. Schutte. WITNESS my hand and official	Gue Artached Notary Addrowledgement

NOTARY PUBLIC

DATED: May , 2023.	
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECU	TED IN COUNTERPART
Megan Walton	\sim
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUT	ED IN COUNTERPART
William R. Schu	tte
Alexandra Wheel	de Chile
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED	IN COUNTERPART
Halsted W. Whee	ler, Jr.
TONG DOGUNGATE OF THE CONTROL)
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED I Geoffrey Wheele	N COUNTERPART
State of	
County of)ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged befo 2023, by Megan Walton.	re me on May,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	~
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
NOTARY PUBLIC	a contraction of
State of Nevada)	
County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged befo 2023, by William R. Schutte.	re me on May,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

DATED: May, 2023.	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Megan Walton
	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	William R. Schutte
	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART Alexandra Wheeler
	Halsted W. Wheeler, Jr. 5/12
	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Geoffrey Wheeler
State of))ss. County of)	
This instrument was a 2023, by Megan Walton.	cknowledged before me on May,
WITNESS my hand and official THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART NOTARY PUBLIC	seal.
State of Nevada)	
County of)ss.	
This instrument was a 2023, by William R. Schutte.	cknowledged before me on May,
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
MITTORY PHRITE	

DATED: May	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Megan Walton
	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	William R. Schutte
	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Alexandra Wheeler
	THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
	Halsted W. Wheeler, Jr.
	Geoffrey Wheeler
State of)ss.	
County of)	
This instrument was a 2023, by Megan Walton.	cknowledged before me on May,
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
State of Nevada)	
County of)	
This instrument was a 2023, by William R. Schutte.	cknowledged before me on May,
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

State of)
County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Alexandra Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of) SEE ATTACHED CAMPORNIA
County of) SS. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Halsted W. Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of))ss.
County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Geoffrey Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of New York) County of New York)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May $\frac{16}{6}$, 2023, by Alexandra Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LORI PADUA Notary Public - State of New York No. 01PA6181223 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires January 28, 2024
State of))ss. County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Halsted W. Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART NOTARY PUBLIC
State of))ss. County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Geoffrey Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART NOTARY PUBLIC

State of))ss.	
County of)	Λ
This instrument was acknowledged before me 2023, by Alexandra Wheeler.	on May,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\ \
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART	
NOTARY PUBLIC	_ \
State of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me 2023, by Halsted W. Wheeler.	on May,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART NOTARY PUBLIC	F
State of Funda))ss. County of ACM BIACH)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me 2023, by Geoffrey Wheeler.	on May <u>l</u> ,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public State of Florida Patrick Elle My Commission GG 944215 Expires 03/23/2024	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofSAN FRANCISCO)
On <u>05 /15 /2023</u> before me, <u>MARIO CAMPOLLO, NOTARY PUBLIC</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>William Richard Schutte</u> ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARIO CAMPOLLO COMM. #2347438 NOTARY PUBLIC ©CALIFORNIA SAN FIRANCISCO COUNTY Commission Express FERRUARY 17, 2025
Signature (Seal)

Signature _

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.		
State of California County of San Francisco)	
On may 12th, 2023		Valentine , Notary Public
		ert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrumen his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	satisfactory evidence t and acknowledged t s), and that by his/he	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are o me that he/she/they executed the same in r/their signature(s) on the instrument the (s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER paragraph is true and correct.	JURY under the laws	of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.	JESSICA VALENTINE Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2375040 My Comm. Expires Sep 13, 2025
Signature <u>Justen Valentina</u>	(Sea	al)

DESCRIPTION

All that real property situated within Section 3, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

BEGINNING at the most east boundary corner of A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001 as shown on the Record of Survey for William R. Schutte & Megan Walton, filed for record January 7, 2021 as Document No. 959566 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder;

thence along the southeasterly boundary line of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001, South 45°33'20" West, a distance of 517.28 feet more or less to the lowwater line of Lake Tahoe, as measured by Resource Concepts, Inc. on November 3, 2020 referenced to the United States Geological Survey (USGS) Lake Tahoe Datum establishing the low water line elevation of 6223.00' per NRS 321.595;

thence along said low water line the following fifteen (15) courses and distances:

North 38°17'18" West, a distance of 15.55 feet;

North 02°35'43" West, a distance of 6.00 feet;

North 43°20'38" West, a distance of 18.47 feet;

North 53°41'02" West, a distance of 8.07 feet;

North 40°37'27" West, a distance of 22.04 feet;

North 41°08'42" West, a distance of 28.60 feet;

North 41°19'18" West, a distance of 25.72 feet;

North 40°43'45" West, a distance of 20.47 feet;

North 42°19'25" West, a distance of 30.62 feet;

North 41°37'41" West, a distance of 9.31 feet;

North 44°16'58" West, a distance of 19.87 feet;

North 34°38'03" West, a distance of 22.53 feet;

North 44°55'31" West, a distance of 10.40 feet;

North 48°45'56" West, a distance of 6.72 feet;

North 48°47'58" West, a distance of 8.45 feet more or less to the intersection of the northwesterly boundary line of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001 and said low water line of Lake Tahoe;

thence along said northwesterly boundary line North 45°40'46" East, a distance of 464.62 feet more or less to the most north boundary corner of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001;

thence along the northeasterly boundary line of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001, South 53°04'04" East, a distance of 252.35 feet to the **POINT OF BEGINNING**, containing 2.81 acres, more or less.

Page 1 of 2

Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS) 321.595:

"The boundary between the bed of Lake Tahoe, owned by the State of Nevada in its sovereign capacity, and adjacent lands owned by others or by the State in any other capacity, is established as a line whose elevation is 6,223 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum."

Basis of Bearings:

The Basis of Bearings for this description is identical to the Record of Survey for William R. Schutte & Megan Walton, filed for record January 7, 2021 as Document No. 959566 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder.

Prepared by:

Todd A. Enke, P.L.S. 19734 Resource Concepts, Inc. 340 N. Minnesota Street Carson City, NV 89703



EXHIBIT A

NO. 2

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
William R. Schutte
2445 Pacific Avenue
San Francisco, California 94115

APN 1418-03-801-001

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MEGAN WALTON, a married woman as her sole and separate property; WILLIAM R. SCHUTTE, a married man as his sole and separate property; ALEXANDRA WHEELER, a married woman as her sole and separate property; HALSTED W. WHEELER, unmarried man; and GEOFFREY WHEELER, a married man as his sole and separate property ("GRANTORS"), do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to MEGAN WALTON, a married woman as her sole and separate property; WILLIAM R. SCHUTTE, a married man as his sole and separate property; ALEXANDRA WHEELER, a married woman as her sole and separate property; HALSTED W. WHEELER, JR., an unmarried man; and GEOFFREY WHEELER, a married man as his sole and separate property ("GRANTEES"), as tenants in common, the real property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, which is more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, and easements thereon or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, to have and to hold the said premises unto Grantees and to their heirs, successors and assigns forever.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on September 20, 2022, as Document 2022-989905, Douglas County Records.

111

///

///

DATED: May <u>16</u> , 2023.
Megan Walton
Megan Walton
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
William R. Schutte
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
Alexandra Wheeler
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
Halsted W. Wheeler, Jr.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
Geoffrey Wheeler Completed via Remote Online Notarization using 2 way Audio/Video technology
State of <u>Tennessee</u>)
)ss.
County of Shelby This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 16, 2023, by Megan Walton.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CBX STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC Candace B. Washington
SHELBY COUNTY
State of Nevada) Online Notary Public My Commission Expires:
) ss. Aug 5, 2024 County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by William R. Schutte.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of))ss.
County of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Alexandra Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTE REPORT
State of)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Halsted W. Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART NOTARY PUBLIC
State of) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on May, 2023, by Geoffrey Wheeler.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
NOTARY PUBLIC

DESCRIPTION

All that real property situated within Section 3, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

BEGINNING at the most east boundary corner of A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001 as shown on the Record of Survey for William R. Schutte & Megan Walton, filed for record January 7, 2021 as Document No. 959566 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder;

thence along the southeasterly boundary line of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001, South 45°33'20" West, a distance of 517.28 feet more or less to the low water line of Lake Tahoe, as measured by Resource Concepts, Inc. on November 3, 2020 referenced to the United States Geological Survey (USGS) Lake Tahoe Datum establishing the low water line elevation of 6223.00' per NRS 321.595;

thence along said low water line the following fifteen (15) courses and distances:

North 38°17'18" West, a distance of 15.55 feet;

North 02°35'43" West, a distance of 6.00 feet;

North 43°20'38" West, a distance of 18.47 feet;

North 53°41'02" West, a distance of 8.07 feet;

North 40°37'27" West, a distance of 22.04 feet;

North 41°08'42" West, a distance of 28.60 feet;

North 41°19'18" West, a distance of 25.72 feet;

North 40°43'45" West, a distance of 20.47 feet; North 42°19'25" West, a distance of 30.62 feet;

North 41°37'41" West, a distance of 9.31 feet;

North 44°16'58" West, a distance of 19.87 feet;

North 34°38'03" West, a distance of 22.53 feet;

North 44°55'31" West, a distance of 10.40 feet;

North 48°45'56" West, a distance of 6.72 feet;

North 48°47'58" West, a distance of 8.45 feet more or less to the intersection of the northwesterly boundary line of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001 and said low water line of Lake Tahoe;

thence along said northwesterly boundary line North 45°40'46" East, a distance of 464.62 feet more or less to the most north boundary corner of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001;

thence along the northeasterly boundary line of said A.P.N. 1418-03-801-001, South 53°04'04" East, a distance of 252.35 feet to the **POINT OF BEGINNING**, containing 2.81 acres, more or less.

Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS) 321.595:

"The boundary between the bed of Lake Tahoe, owned by the State of Nevada in its sovereign capacity, and adjacent lands owned by others or by the State in any other capacity, is established as a line whose elevation is 6,223 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum."

Basis of Bearings:

The Basis of Bearings for this description is identical to the Record of Survey for William R. Schutte & Megan Walton, filed for record January 7, 2021 as Document No. 959566 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder.

Prepared by:

Todd A. Enke, P.L.S. 19734 Resource Concepts, Inc. 340 N. Minnesota Street Carson City, NV 89703



Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT A

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number(s 	s)				
a) 1418-03-801-001					
b)					
-\					\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
	.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR I	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	I. □ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	1 1
		-			·
, ,	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	1		ing:	
g.□ Agricultural h	. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes			
☐ Other					
					\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of		\$ 0.00			
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	ire Only (value of property)				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00			
d. Real Property Transfer T	ax Due	\$ 0.00		\	
4. If Exemption Claimed:				1 1	
	on per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion 3) ·]	
	cemption: Transfer of Titl		ing true st	stus adding only	that ovicting
•	•	e recogniz	ing true sta	atus, adding offiy	that existing
Grantees are Tenan		%	\rightarrow		
5. Partial Interest: Percenta					75.000
The undersigned declares and					
and NRS 375.110, that the inf					
and can be supported by docu					
Furthermore, the parties agree	e that disallowance of any	cialmed e	exemption	, or other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may result					
to NRS 375,030, the Buyer ar	d Seller shall be jointly an	a severar	iy ilable io	r any additiona	i amount owed.
a / Xana	M. V. Standard	\	\	F	
Signature (1)	PUUUL -	Capacit	У	Escrow Agent	
Tami Haworth		\	\		
Signature	\	Capacit	У		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)				UIRED)	
Print Name: Megan Walton,	William R. Schutte	Print Na			liam R. Schutte,
Alexandra Whee	eler Halsted W			andra Wheeler	
	Geoffrey Wheeler				eoffrey Wheeler
Address: 2445 Pacific Avenu		Address		Pacific Avenue	
City: San Francisco			San Franc		
State: CA Zip	94115	State:	CA	Zip:	94115
2.5		010101	<u> </u>		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING (red	quired if	not seller	or buyer)	
Print Name: Stewart Title C		Escrow		763 TH	
Address: 5390 Kietzke Ln.,					
City: Reno	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89511
		•			